QUALITY CONTROL BY FURNITURE MANUFACTURE

By
MOHD IKRAM BIN IBRAHIM

MUHAMAD AMIN BIN A. RAHAMAN

Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood
Industnies, Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA

APRIL 2008



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

Alhamdulillah and praise to the Almightly Allah s.a.w for His
Mercy that we successfully completed this study.

We would like to express our deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude
to our first and second advisor Madam Norhafizah Binti Rosman and Miss Siti
Zalifah Binti Mahmud for their help, support and guidance throughout this
study. Our appreciation extended to Prof Madya Jamaludin B. Kasim as a
lecturer WTE 375 for give support and guidance during this study. Our
appreciation extended to Miss Mazlin Binti Haji Kusin as a head of programme
in Department of Wood Industry

Special thank to our beloved parents and family for their
support and encouragement since the beginning until this study finished.

Finally, we also wish to thank all friends who in one way or another
contributed invaluable support and encouragement towards the completion of this

study.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
APPROVAL SHEET iii
DEDICATIONS iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS v
TABLE OF CONTENT vi
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X
ABSTRACT xi
ABSTRAK xii
CHAPTER

| INTRODUCTION
1.1 Objectives 2

I QUALITY CONTROL AND HOW QUALITY

CONTROL WORKS

2.1 What is Quality? 3

2.2 Need for Quality 3

2.3 Process Control 7

2.4 Quality Assurance 10

11| QUALITY CONTROL IN MACHINING

3.1 Control Of Manufacturing Information 12

3.1.1 Policies and Procedure Changing 12
Explained Clearly

3.1.2 Clear and Simple Manufacturing Task 13

3.1.3 Simple Management Director 14

vi



3.1.4 Worker given adequate training and
skill
3.2 Control of Purchase and Storage of Raw
Material
3.2.1 Correct material and desired quality

3.2.2 Proper stored, and placement
departments
3.2.3 Maintain good relationship with
suppliers
3.3 Control of Manufacturing Process

3.3.1 Prevent defective goods and overdesign

Production
QUALITY CONTROL IN FINISHING

4.1. Finishing Processes
4.2 Regulatory Issues

4.3 Change Material to Avoid Pollution Problem
through Quality Control
4.3.1 Use Alternative Glue

4.3.2 Use a Higher Solids Finish

4.3.3 Use a Water-Borne or Hybrid System
Coating System
4.3.4 Clean and Stripping

4.4 Change Process to Avoid Pollution
Problem through Quality Control
4.4.1 Rough Milling

4.4.2 Gluing

4.4.3 Operator Training

4.4 4 Proper Spray Techniques
4.4.5 Equipment Cleaning

4.4.6 Prepare Coatings Properly

4.5 Change the Technology to Avoid Pollution
Problem through Quality Control

vii

15

16

17

17

17

18

18

26

27

28

28

28

29

30

30

30

30

31

31

32

33

34



ABSTRACT

QUALITY CONTROL BY FURNITURE MANUFACTURE

By
MOHD IKRAM BIN IBRAHIM
AND
MUHAMAD AMIN BIN A.RAHAMAN

April 2008

The process of quality control is the last of a sequence of manufacturing
actions, neither more nor less important that all the previous. The application of
quality control is it protect the surface and also to enhance the esthetic qualities
of timbers. In this process, quality control in machining, quality control in finishing,
and quality control in packaging is taking more importance for manufacturing process.
In this study, quality control of manufacturing process to improve the product quality.
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