## QUALITY CONTROL BY FURNITURE MANUFACTURE

### By

# MOHD IKRAM BIN IBRAHIM MUHAMAD AMIN BIN A. RAHAMAN

Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood

Industries, Faculty of Applied Science, Universiti Teknologi MARA

**APRIL 2008** 

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

#### Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

Alhamdulillah and praise to the Almightly Allah s.a.w for His Mercy that we successfully completed this study.

We would like to express our deepest appreciation and sincere gratitude to our first and second advisor Madam Norhafizah Binti Rosman and Miss Siti Zalifah Binti Mahmud for their help, support and guidance throughout this study. Our appreciation extended to Prof.Madya Jamaludin B. Kasim as a lecturer WTE 375 for give support and guidance during this study. Our appreciation extended to Miss Mazlin Binti Haji Kusin as a head of programme in Department of Wood Industry

Special thank to our beloved parents and family for their support and encouragement since the beginning until this study finished.

Finally, we also wish to thank all friends who in one way or another contributed invaluable support and encouragement towards the completion of this study.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE		PAGE
APPROVAL SHEET		iii
DEDICATIONS		iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS		v
TABLE OF CONTENT		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		x
ABSTRACT		xi
ABSTRAK		
СНАРТЕ	R	
I	INTRODUCTION	
	1.1 Objectives	2
п	QUALITY CONTROL AND HOW QUALITY	
	CONTROL WORKS 2.1 What is Quality?	3
	2.2 Need for Quality	3
	2.3 Process Control	7
	2.4 Quality Assurance	10
Ш	QUALITY CONTROL IN MACHINING	
	3.1 Control Of Manufacturing Information	12
	3.1.1 Policies and Procedure Changing	12
	Explained Clearly 3.1.2 Clear and Simple Manufacturing Task	13
	3.1.3 Simple Management Director	14

	3.1.4 Worker given adequate training and skill	15
	3.2 Control of Purchase and Storage of Raw	16
	Material	1.7
	3.2.1 Correct material and desired quality	17
	3.2.2 Proper stored, and placement departments	17
	3.2.3 Maintain good relationship with suppliers	17
	3.3 Control of Manufacturing Process	18
	3.3.1 Prevent defective goods and overdesign Production	18
IV	QUALITY CONTROL IN FINISHING	
	4.1. Finishing Processes	26
	4.2 Regulatory Issues	27
	4.3 Change Material to Avoid Pollution Problem through Quality Control	28
	4.3.1 Use Alternative Glue	28
	4.3.2 Use a Higher Solids Finish	28
	4.3.3 Use a Water-Borne or Hybrid System Coating System	29
	4.3.4 Clean and Stripping	30
	4.4 Change Process to Avoid Pollution Problem through Quality Control	30
	4.4.1 Rough Milling	30
	4.4.2 Gluing	30
	4.4.3 Operator Training	31
	4.4.4 Proper Spray Techniques	31
	4.4.5 Equipment Cleaning	32
	4.4.6 Prepare Coatings Properly	33
	4.5 Change the Technology to Avoid Pollution Problem through Quality Control	34

#### **ABSTRACT**

## QUALITY CONTROL BY FURNITURE MANUFACTURE

#### By

#### MOHD IKRAM BIN IBRAHIM

#### AND

#### **MUHAMAD AMIN BIN A.RAHAMAN**

April 2008

The process of quality control is the last of a sequence of manufacturing actions, neither more nor less important that all the previous. The application of quality control is it protect the surface and also to enhance the esthetic qualities of timbers. In this process, quality control in machining, quality control in finishing, and quality control in packaging is taking more importance for manufacturing process. In this study, quality control of manufacturing process to improve the product quality.